#### 503195477 02/26/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3242094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN R. GREAVES	06/23/2011
DANIEL F. ZWEIFEL	06/23/2011
EVELYN A. ZAUGG-HOOZEMANS	06/24/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOW EUROPE GMBH
Street Address:	BACHTOBELSTRASSE 3
City:	HORGEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8810

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13811764

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)528-1202

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-528-1200

**Email:** paralegal@jlsalazar.com

Correspondent Name: THE JL SALAZAR LAW FIRM Address Line 1: 1934 W. GRAY ST., SUITE 401

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70145-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE FRIEDRICH
SIGNATURE:	/Valerie Friedrich/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Ass1#page1.tif

source=Ass1#page2.tif

source=Ass1#page3.tif

source=Ass1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035036 FRAME: 0276 ## (Des | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1] | [0#1

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

# INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: CORROSION INHIBITING POLYALKYLENE GLYCOL-BASED LUBRICANT COMPOSITIONS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received

Dow Europe GmbH Bachtobelstrasse 3 CH-8810 Horgen

Switzerland
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignce"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority

Priority Number	Filing Date	
61/378,757		Filing Country
 	August 31, 2010	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or latigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At: HORGEN	
this 23 day of JUNE ,20 II	At: Horgen
Effective as of August 31, 2010	this 23 day of Time , 20 11
	Effective as of August 31, 2010
Signature	$11  \alpha  \alpha  \alpha$
Full Name: Martin R. Greaves	Signature: U. L. I
Residence: Chalbisauweg 9	Full Name: Daniel F. Zeveifel
8816 Hirzel	Residence: Am Aepplihoger 18
SWITZERLAND	ZH 8816 Hirzel
Country: Switzerland	SWITZERLAND
Citizenship: United Kingdom	Country: Switzerland
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	Citizenship: Switzerland
Employed By: Dow Europe GmbH	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Of Country: Switzerland	Employed By: Dow Europe GmbH
	Of Country: Switzerland
At: Horgen	
this 2 A Hay of July 2 20 11	At:
Effective as of August 31, 2010	this day of, 20
(2 10	
Signature: 4 (2000-X60)-20	
Full Name: Evelyn A Waligg-Hoozemans	Signature:
Residence: Vrenetiweg 7	Full Name:
8810 Horgen	Residence:
SWITZERLAND	
Country: Switzerland	
Citizenship: Switzerland	Country:
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	Citizenship:
Employed By: Dow Eurone GmhH	P.O. Address:
Of Country: Switzerland	Employed By:
nal names and signatures are attached.	Of Country:
o and andering,	

( ) Additi

This Form 881 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number.

- SALE ARTHUR PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

FORM 881

## SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

Whose full post office address is:
Chalenst. 29, 8123 Homalingen, Switzerland Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:
Evelyn A. Zaugg-Hoozemans
Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.
Signed at: Holden
On this
Subscribing Witness O

08/90

This Form 881 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number.

This Form 881 is in the ENGLISH tanguage and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number.

This Form 881 is in the ENGLISH tanguage and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number.

FORM 881

## SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

r. Padricia Gallagler
Whose full post office address is:
Chalausti. 29, 8123 Ebmatingen, Switzerland
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:
Daniel F. Zweifel
Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.
Signed at: 14971 Cem
On this 23 day of
Subscribing Witness

08/90

This Form 881 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number.

Projection of the english and the english engl

### SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

Palkera Gallaghe=
Whose full post office address is:
Chellensti 27, 8123 Ebmalingen, Swifzerland
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:
Martin R. Greaves
Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.  Signed at:
On this <u>33</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2011
Subscribing Witness

08/90

**PATENT REEL: 035036 FRAME: 0280** 

**RECORDED: 02/26/2015**